

Kotak Mahindra General Insurance Company Ltd.

Registered Office: 27 BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051. Maharashtra, India.



## Kotak Extended Warranty Insurance Add-On Wordings

## PICK UPAND DROP SERVICES

- i. In the event of Breakdown or physical damage to Portable Insured Asset such as Mobiles, Tablets, E book Readers and Laptops; The Company will provide doorstep pick-up and drop facility for these Insured Asset to the Insured subject to the availability of nearest Authorised Service Center.
- ii. In the event of Breakdown or physical damage of Nonportable Insured Asset, the Company will indemnify the cost of transporting the Non-Portable Insured Asset to and/or from the place of repair.
- iii. The benefit shall not cover air-fare and courier charges.
- iv. The total payment under this benefit during the Policy Period shall be limited to the amount specified for this benefit under the Policy Schedule/Certificate of Insurance.
- v. The claim under this benefit shall become payable only if a Claim has been made and accepted by the Company under the base product: Kotak Extended Warranty Insurance for the same loss event, subject to terms and conditions of the Policy.

Pick Up And Drop Services (Add-on Cover under Kotak Extended Warranty Insurance): IRDAN152RP0026V01202223/A0010V01202324